EOB	RM PTO-1595	29 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31		Patent and Trademark Office	
7245			
Docket No. 7245-102			
Tot	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102	2264709 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of convenience modelicals	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	HO YUN SO 10-17-07	Name: SOS CO., INC.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	wij Carrie	
	☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	262	
	Assignment	City:State: Zip:	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
		Street Address: 18239 Mt. Baldy Circle	
	Other		
		City: Fountain Valley State: California Zip: 92708	
	Execution Date: December 27, 2000		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 6,131,535	
		10/2/2/	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No /0/27-36-36			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
0.	concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of applications and patents involved. 1	
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed (Included with filing fees)	
	Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.		
	865 South Figueroa Street, 29 TH Floor	□ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is	
	Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576	required	
	•	· ·	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0337	
		·	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.			
16/17/00			
John D. McConaghy, Reg No. 26,773/			
Total number of pages including cover sheet:			
ОМ	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Pirector — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
PA/POOR DBYRNE 00000018 500337 10272626 Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
FC:8021 40.00 CH			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,			
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.			
Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-			
		gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	
1	Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 013415 FRAME: 0315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement ("Agreement"), executed in duplicate with each party receiving an executed original, is made by and between HO YUN SO, inventor with the addresss at #8-1006 Kwang-Jang Apt., 28 Yoido-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Gu, Seoul, republic of Korea, ("Assignor") and SOS CO., INC. dba DOGTRA WITH THE ADDRESS 18239 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 ("Assignee") as of January 1, 2001.

WHEREAS; HO YUN SO is the inventor and the owner of the United States Patent No. 6,131,535 under the patent title "METHOD OF CONTROLLING OPERATION OF ANIMAL TRAINING DEVICE", Patent date October 17, 2000 (hereinafter referred to as Patent);

WHEREAS; HO YUN SO is willing to assign the rights attached to the Patent to SOS CO., INC.;

WHEREAS; SOS CO., INC. is willing to enter into an agreement with HO YUN SO and acquire the rights attached to the Patent,

INCORPORATION OF THE RECITALS

The Assignor and Assignee agree to incorporate the recital statements above as integral part of this Agreement.

TERMS

Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as following:

1. ASSIGNMENT.

For the valuable consideration provided in this Agreement, the Assignor hereby agrees to assign and transfer the rights attached to the Patent to Assignee under the terms of this Agreement.

2. ACCEPTANCE.

Z0 ° d

For the valuable consideration provided in this Agreement, Assignee accepts the assignment of the Patent under the terms of this Agreement.

3. PROMISE OF ASSIGNEE.

1

Patent Assignment Agreement SO & SOS CO., INC.

Received 10/10/2002 09:36 in 02:34 on line [4] for JM11615 Printed 10/10/2002 09:41 * Pg 2/4 OCT-10-02 09:51 AM MICHAEL GILL, ESQ 20-101-100-02 AP MICHAEL GILL, ESQ

Assignee promises to pay Assignor Half a percent (0.5%) of the gross sales less returns of the products covered by the Patent as consideration for the assignment of the rights attached to the Patent.

4. ASSIGNMENT OF CAUSES OF ACTION FOR PAST INFRINGEMENTS.

In addition to the Patent rights, the rights to bring suit in any court of competent jurisdiction to recover damages and profits for any past infringement of the Patent. Any suit started by assignee pursuant to this Agreement may be brought in its name.

5. TERM OF AGREMENT.

The Patent and other rights assigned by this Agreement are for the use and exploitation of SOS CO., INC., its successor, and assigns for the period of Three (3) years ending on December 31, 2003.

6. OPTION TO RENEW

The Assignor grants the Assignee option to renew this Agreement at the end of the term of this Agreement. Upon the exercise of the option, the percentage of the loyalty payment specified in 3 above shall be renegotiated between the parties.

7. ASSIGNOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES.

The Assignor represent and warrant that I have not granted or assigned and will not grant or assign any rights or interests inconsistent with those assigned by this Agreement.

8. AGREEMENT BINDING

This Agreement is binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties' heirs executors, administrators and successors.

9. GOVERNING LAW

The terms and provisions of this Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

2

Ho Yun So, Inventor (Assignor)

O L

By: Ho Yun So, Title: President SOS CO., INC. (Assignee)

Date

Patent Assignment Agreement SO & SOS CO., INC.

80.4

Received 10/10/2002 09:36 in 02:34 on (ine [4] for JM11615 Printed 10/10/2002 09:41 * P9 3/4

PATENT REEL: 013415 FRAME: 0317